

| Quantity | Part Number | Heading | Description (DE) | Description (EN) | SO | 951 | 968 | TS | RS | EG | BE | Current Part Number | extra notes |
|----------|-----------------|----------|--|---|----|-----|-----|----|----|----|----|---------------------|--------------------------------|
| | | 1. Motor | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 101 Kurbelgehäuse 968 Serie, bis auf: | 101 Crankcase 968 series, except for: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 951.101.012.30 | | Z Kurbelgehäuse nikasilbeschichtet | Z crankcase coated Nikasil | x | | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | *951.101.112.30 | | Kurbelgehäuse nikasilbeschichtet | Crankcase coated Nikasil | x | | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 951.101.023.00 | | Z Motorstuetze li | Engine Mount (left) | | x | | x | x | x | x | - | Turbo base mount |
| 1 | *951.101.123.01 | | Motorstuetze li | Engine support left | | x | | x | | x | x | | |
| 1 | *N.100.462.01 | | Schraubstutzen | Screw socket | | x | | x | x | x | x | - | Breather hose fitting |
| 1 | *N.013.832.1 | | Dichtring 18x22 | Seal 18x22 | | x | | x | x | x | x | 900.123.140.30 | |
| 1 | *N.011.901.2 | | VSHL-Deck | | | x | | x | x | x | x | | Translation not quite complete |
| 1 | *999.915.455.40 | | Kleber | Glue | | | x | x | x | x | x | | Can't find a listing |
| 1 | 951.101.023.30 | | Z Motorstuetze li turbo RS | Z engine support left turbo RS | x | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | *951.101.123.30 | | Motorstuetze li turbo RS | Engine support left turbo RS | x | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | *N.100.462.01 | | Schraubstutzen | Screw socket | | x | | x | x | x | x | - | Breather hose fitting |
| 1 | *N.013.832.1 | | Dichtring 18x22 | Seal 18x22 | | x | | x | x | x | x | 900.123.140.30 | |
| 1 | *N.011.901.2 | | VSHL-Deck | | | x | | x | x | x | x | | Translation not quite complete |
| 1 | *999.915.455.40 | | Kleber | Glue | | | x | x | x | x | x | | Can't find a listing |
| 1 | 951.375.042.02 | | Motorlager | engine Mounting | x | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 951.341.107.00 | | Abschirmblech | shield | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 951.101.129.00 | | Abschirmblech | shield | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 900.067.236.08 | | Kombischr. M 6x40 | SOCKET SCREW 6 X 40 | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 900.067.237.08 | | Kombischr. M6x70 | SOCKET SCREW 6 X 70 | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 10 | 944.101.197.01 | | Stiftschraube fuer ZK 11.9 (v. M44.11/12) | Head Stud 11.9 (from M 44.11 / 12) | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 951.101.025.00 | | Abschirmblech f. Oelabscheider | Shield for oil separator | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 944.612.151.00 | | Halter f. Drehzahlgeberstecker | Holder for Speed sensor connector | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 944.101.321.07 | | Halter f. Drehzahlgeber | Holder for Speed Sensor | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 944.101.320.00 | | Huelse f. Drehzahlgeber | Sleeve for Speed Sensor | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 944.101.325.00 | | Unterlegscheibe | Flat washer | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| | | | 102 Kurbelwelle 968 Serie, bis auf: | 102 Crankshaft 968 series, except for: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 951.102.051.01 | | Schwungrad | flywheel | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 944.105.125.02 | | Zahnrad Nockenwellenantrieb BI 1+2 | Gear camshaft drive AT 1 + 2 | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 944.102.123.06 | | Schwingungstilger (vom 944 S2) | Damper (from 944 S2) | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| | | | 103 Koblen und Pleuel 968 Serie, bis auf: | 103 Piston and Connecting rod 968 series, except for: | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | 951.103.091.30 | | Z Kolben d=104 | Z Piston d=104 | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 4 | *951.103.191.30 | | Kolben d= 104 | Piston d= 104 | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| | *951.103.901.30 | | Satz Kolbenringe | Set piston rings | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 4 | *951.103.375.30 | | R-Ring | R-Ring | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 4 | *951.103.376.30 | | Minutenring | minute ring | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 4 | *951.103.452.30 | | DSF- Kolbenring | DSF piston ring | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 4 | 999.401.008.00 | | Kolbenbolzen | piston pin | | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | | |
| 4 | 999.401.009.00 | | Kolbenbolzen | piston pin | | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | | |
| 4 | 999.401.010.00 | | Kolbenbolzen | piston pin | | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | | |
| | | | 104 Zylinderkopf wie 951, bis auf: | 104 cylinder head as 951, except for: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 951.104.303.30 | | Zylinderkopf | cylinder head | | x | | x | | x | x | | |
| 1 | *951.104.303.5R | | Zylinderkopf Rohteil | Cylinder head blank | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 951.104.303.31 | | Zylinderkopf | cylinder head | | x | | | | x | | | |
| 1 | 951.104.374.31 | | Zyl.Kopfdichtung | Cyl. Head gasket | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| | | | 105 Steuer wie 951, bis auf: | 105 control as 951, except for: | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | 951.105.415.30 | | Einlassventil | intake valve | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 4 | 951.105.416.30 | | Auslassventil | exhaust valve | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 8 | 951.105.905.31 | | Ventilfederstaz prog. | valve spring kit | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 8 | *951.105.313.31 | | Innenfeder | internal spring | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 8 | *951.105.315.31 | | Aussenfeder | outside spring | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 8 | *951.105.449.30 | | Federteller | Spring plate | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 8 | *951.105.469.30 | | Unterlegscheibe | Washer | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| | | | 106 Kuehling wie 951, bis auf: | 106 Cooling as 951, except for: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 944.106.003.00 | | Z Wasserpumpe | Z Water Pump | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 944.106.132.05 | | Dichtung fuer Wapu m. Passbohrungen | Seal for Wapu m. dowel holes | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 944.106.132.12 | | Dichtung fuer Wapu asbestfrei | Seal for Wapu asbestos free | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 944.106.019.00 | | Thermostat | Thermostat | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 951.106.155.00 | | Dichtung | Gasket | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 900.042.025.01 | | Si-ring 55x2 | CIRCLIP | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 944.106.929.08 | | Dichtung Termostat | Thermostat o-ring | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 900.234.160.00 | | Pass-shb 45x55x0,5 | WASHER | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 4 | 900.075.345.02 | | Kombischr. M 6x35 | Bolt M6x35 | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 900.074.302.02 | | Kombischr. M 6x70 | Bolt M6x70 | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 4 | N.011.006.8 | | 6Kt. Mutter M6 | 6Kt. Nut M6 | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 4 | N.011.524.7 | | Scheibe 6,4x12,5x1,6 | Washer 6.4 x 12.5x1.6 | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 951.106.311.00 | | Thermostat f. ATL | Thermostat f. ATL | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 951.106.313.00 | | Thermostatgehäuse Wapu | Water pump outlet | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 999.707.283.40 | | Rd-di-ri 28x2,5 | Rubber o ring | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 2 | 900.067.207.02 | | Kombischr. M 6x20 | screw M6x20 | | | x | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 951.110.171.30 | | Konsole Luftfilter (aus 951.110.171.03) | Manifold (from 951.110.171.03) | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 | 951.106.025.30 | | Ausgleichsbehälter | Surge tank | | x | | x | x | x | x | | |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|--|---|---|---|---|---|--------------|----|----------------------------------|
| 2 N.013.884.4 | Blechschraube | tapping screw 4.8x 13 | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 2 999.591.489.02 | Blechmutter | speed nut | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 6 900.075.374.02 | Sechskantschraube M6 x 14 | combination screw M6x14 Z2 | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 4 N.010.212.14 | Sechskantschraube M6 x 12 | combination screw M6x12 | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 4 N.011.612.3 | Scheibe R7 x 22 x 2 | washer R 7 x 22 2 | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 2 944.207.315.02 | Halter | support | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 4 056.129.669.B | Tuelle | Grommet | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 944.307.407.00 | Halter | support | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 944.504.507.00 | Halter | support | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 2 900.331.022.40 | O-ring | O-ring | | x | x | x | x | x | Already mounted on 968 (not nee |
| | 2. Kraftstoffanlage | Fuel System | | | | | | | |
| | 201 Kraftstoffbehälter | 201 Fuel Tank | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.201.104.00 | FT3 Tank 43 ltr. | FT3 Fuel Cell 43 ltr. | x | | | | ww | | |
| 1 968.201.104.01 | FT3 Tank 100 ltr. | FT3 Fuel Cell 100 ltr. | x | | | | ww | | |
| 1 964.201.911.00 | Intankpumpe f. 100 ltr. Tank | In tank pump for 100 ltr. Tank | x | | | | Kundendienst | | Customer service |
| 1 964.201.912.00 | Innentankfilter | In tank filter | x | | | | Kundendienst | | Customer service |
| | 3. Fahrwerk | Undercarriage | | | | | | | |
| | 116 Kupplung | 116 clutch | | | | | | | |
| 1 113.141.181.A | Fuehrungshuelse | Clutch release bearing sleeve | | x | | x | x | x | Volkswagen Beetle Clutch release |
| 1 951.116.011.17 | Z Kupplungsscheibe 3,0l turbo | Z clutch disc 3.0l turbo | | x | | | | x | |
| 1 956.116.015.00 | Z Kupplungsscheibe Sintermetall | Z Clutch plate sintered metal | | x | | | | x | |
| 1 951.116.019.06 | Z Druckplatte m. Ausruecker (F.u.S.Nr. 56 3083 99 127) | Z pressure plate with Release bearing (Fitchel and Sachs Number 56 3083 99 127) | | x | | | x | x | |
| 1 *951.116.023.04 | Z druckplatte (13000 N) (F.u.S. Nr. 06 3082 999 531) | Z pressure plate (13000 N) (Fitchel and Sachs Number 06 3082 999 531) | | x | | | x | x | About 2,900 lb clamp load |
| 1 *951.116.082.01 | Z Ausruecker | clutch release bearing | | x | | | x | x | |
| 1 951.116.043.02 | Z Kupplungsgehaeuse 944 turbo | clutch housing | | x | | | x | x | |
| 1 951.116.085.00 | Z Ausrueckhebel 944 turbo | clutch release lever | | x | | | x | x | |
| 1 944.116.237.00 | Kupplungsnehmerzylinder 944 turbo | clutch operating cylinder | | x | | | x | x | clutch slave cyl |
| 1 951.116.239.00 | Anlasserkranz | starter ring | | x | | | x | x | |
| 9 999.510.012.02 | Zyl.-Schr. M8x40 PN 1205 8.8 C350 | pan-head screw | | x | | | x | x | |
| | 300 Getriebe | 300 Gearbox | | | | | | | |
| 1 944.300.030.00 | Z Getriebe G44/01 | Z Gearbox G44 / 01 | | x | | | x | x | |
| 1 944.300.030.01 | Z Getriebe G44/03 | Z Gearbox G 44/03 | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 *951.332.209.00 | Gelenkflansch 968 turbo S | Joint flange 968 turbo S | | x | | | x | x | |
| | 375 Lagerung | 375 storage | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.375.045.00 | Z Getriebelager | Z gearbox mounting | | x | | | | x | |
| 1 *968.375.450.00 | Gummieminsatz 70 + 5 shore | Rubber insert 70 + 5 Shore | | x | | | | x | |
| | 421 Zentralrohr | 421 central tube | | | | | | | |
| 1 951.421.013.00 | Zentralrohr 968 turbo S | Central tube 968 turbo S | | x | | | x | x | |
| 1 931.421.237.02 | Zentralwelle 944 turbo | Central shaft 944 turbo | | | x | | x | x | |
| 1 477.521.287.A | Zentralwellenlager | Central shaft bearings | | | x | | x | x | |
| | 341 Achse vorn | 341 front axle | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.341.017.00 | Z Querlenker | Z wishbone | | x | | | | x | |
| 1 *968.341.149.00 | Querlenker links (aus. 944.341.149.10) | Wishbone left (from. 944.341.149.10) | | x | | | | x | |
| 4 *968.341.725.00 | Buchse | bushing | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 *956.341.512.01 | Unibal | Unibal | | x | | | | x | |
| 1 968.341.018.00 | Z Querlenker | Z wishbone | | x | | | | x | |
| 1 *968.341.150.00 | Querlenker rechts (aus. 944.341.150.10) | Wishbone right (from. 944.341.150.10) | | x | | | | x | |
| 4 *968.341.725.00 | Buchse | bushing | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 *956.341.512.01 | Unibal | Unibal | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 968.341.023.00 | Z Lagerbock | Z bearing block | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 *951.341.432.50 | Lagerbock | bearing block | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 *968.341.433.00 | Scheibe | Washer | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 *956.341.512.01 | Unibal | Unibal | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 968.341.434.00 | Scheibe | Washer | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 999.153.049.01 | Sprengring SB 35 | Circlip SB 35 | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 968.341.431.00 | Exzenterbolzen (aus. 944.341.431.02) | Eccentric (from. 944.341.431.02) | | x | | | | x | |
| 1 951.341.551.30 | Bremslappen links | Braking spoiler left | | x | | | | x | |
| 1 951.341.552.30 | Bremslappen rechts | Braking spoiler right | | x | | | | x | |
| | 343 Federung vorn: | 343 Front suspension: | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.343.031.00 | Stosshaempfer links | Shock absorber left | | x | | | x | | x |
| 1 968.343.032.00 | Stosshaempfer rechts | Shock absorber right | | x | | | x | | x |
| 1 968.343.031.01 | Stosshaempfer RS V1 (F4 MSP 05773, AK 52878 365/99 kp) | Shock absorber RS V1 (F4 MSP 05773, AK 52878 365/99 kp) | | x | | | | x | |
| 1 968.343.032.01 | Stosshaempfer RS V1 (F4 MSP 05773, AK 52878 365/99 kp) | Shock absorber RS V1 (F4 MSP 05773, AK 52878 365/99 kp) | | x | | | | x | |
| 1 968.343.031.02 | Stosshaempfer RS V2 (456/124 kp) | Shock absorber RS V2 (456/124 kp) | | x | | | | ww | |
| 1 968.343.032.02 | Stosshaempfer RS V2 (456/124 kp) | Shock absorber RS V2 (456/124 kp) | | x | | | | ww | |
| 2 964.343.507.70 | Federteller oben | Spring cups | | x | | | x | | x |
| 2 959.343.101.52 | Feder VA 968 turbo S | Spring VA 968 turbo S | | x | | | x | | x |
| 2 968.343.525.00 | Federteller unten (VS 4881-1) | Spring plate below (VS 4881-1) | | x | | | x | | x |
| 2 968.343.528.00 | Federteller oben | Spring cups | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 968.343.531.00 | Schraubenfeder ERS 140-60-300 | Coil spring ERS 140-60-300 | | x | | | | x | EIBACH ERS COIL-OVER SPRIN |
| 2 968.343.531.01 | Schraubenfeder ERS 140-60-450 | Coil spring ERS 140-60-450 | | x | | | | ww | EIBACH ERS COIL-OVER SPRIN |
| 2 968.343.545.00 | Zwischenring (wie HA) | Intermediate ring (such as HA) | | x | | | | x | |
| 2 964.333.543.80 | Hilfsfeder ERS 60-60-40 | Auxiliary spring ERS 60-60-40 | | x | | | | x | EIBACH ERS Tender Spring |
| 2 956.343.515.31 | Federteller unten (Nutmutter) | Spring plate below (nut) | | x | | | | x | |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|--|---|---|----|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| | 2 968.343.018.00 | Z Stuetzlager | Z Support | x | Z | ww | Z | Z | |
| | 2 *968.343.180.00 | Stuetzlager | Support | x | Z | ww | Z | Z | |
| | 8 *999.080.021.02 | Einpressschraube M8x24 | press in screw M8x24 | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 2 *956.341.512.01 | Unibal | Unibal | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 2 *999.152.049.01 | Sprengring SB 35 | Circlip SB 35 | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 2 968.343.180.01 | Stuetzlager | Support | x | Z | ww | Z | Z | |
| je1 | 968.343.019.00 | Z Stuetzlager links | Z Support left | x | Z | ww | Z | Z | |
| | 2 *968.343.177.00 | Stuetzlagerplatte | Support bearing plate | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 1 *968.343.179.02 | Stuetzlagerinnenteil li | Support interior left | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 1 *968.343.180.02 | Stuetzlagerinnenteil re | Support interior right | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 14 *999.080.021.02 | Einpressschraube M8x24 | press in screw M8x24 | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 2 *956.341.512.01 | Unibal | Unibal | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 2 *999.152.049.01 | Sprengring SB 35 | Circlip SB 35 | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 6 *999.085.001.02 | Hutmutter | 8MM THREADED FASTENER | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 6 *900.075.007.02 | Scheibe | Hexagon-head bolt M 6 X 6 | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| je 1 | 968.343.02.00 | Z Stuetzlager rechts | Z Support right | x | Z | ww | Z | Z | Confused on this scheinbe is "disc" |
| | 2 *968.343.177.00 | Stuetzlagerplatte | Support bearing plate | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 1 *698.343.179.02 | Stuetzlagerinnenteil li | Support interior left | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 1 *968.343.180.02 | Stuetzlagerinnenteil re | Support interior right | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 14 *999.080.021.02 | Einpressschraube M8x24 | press in screw M8x24 | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 2 *956.341.512.01 | Unibal | Unibal | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 2 *999.152.049.01 | Sprengring SB 35 | Circlip SB 35 | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 6 *999.085.001.02 | Hutmutter | 8MM THREADED FASTENER | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 6 *900.075.007.02 | Scheibe | Hexagon-head bolt M 6 X 6 | x | Z | x | Z | Z | Confused on this scheinbe is "disc" |
| | 2 964.343.182.70 | Buchse | Bushing | x | | | | | |
| | 2 968.343.515.00 | Stuetzscheibe | supporting disc | x | | | | | |
| | 2 968.343.739.00 | Huelse Delrin | Delrin sleeve | x | | | | | |
| | 2 968.343.794.00 | Gummibuchse 85 shore | Rubber bushing 85 shore | x | x | | x | x | |
| | | 347 Lenkung | 347 steering | | | | | | |
| | 1 968.347.084.01 fff | Z-Lenkrad Attiwe m. Erhoehung | Z-wheel Attiwe m. Increase | x | x | | x | x | Translation not quite complete |
| | 1 *968.347.087.01 fff | Z-Nabe | Z-hub | x | x | | x | x | |
| | 1 *968.347.811.00 | Nabenverlangerung | hub extension | x | x | | x | x | |
| | 1 954.347.902.00 | Lenkrad Momo (von 964 C4 Leichtbau) | Steering wheel Momo (of 964 C4 lightweight) | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 1 964.347.903.00 | Nabenverlangerung | hub extension | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 1 956.347.701.00 | Lenkradnabenerhoehung 15mm | Steering wheel hub increased 15mm | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 1 956.347.701.01 | Lenkradnabenerhoehung 25mm | Steering wheel hub increased 25mm | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 1 956.347.701.02 | Lenkradnabenerhoehung 35mm | Steering wheel hub increased 35mm | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 1 956.347.701.03 | Lenkradnabenerhoehung 45mm | Steering wheel hub increased 45mm | x | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | | 331 Achse hinten | 331 rear axle | | | | | | |
| | 1 968.331.021.00 | Z Hinterachslenker links | Z rear wishbone left | x | | | | | |
| | 1 *968.331.513.00 | Hinterachslenker | rear wishbone | | | | | | |
| | 1 *944.331.726.50 | Buchse | bushing | x | | | | | |
| | 2 *968.331.725.00 | Buchse | bushing | x | | | | | |
| | 1 *968.331.727.00 | Scheibe | Washer | x | | | | | |
| | 1 *900.042.012.01 | Sicherungsring DIN 472 47x1,75 | Circlip DIN 472 47x1.75 | x | | | | | |
| | 1 *956.331.725.00 | Unibal | Unibal | x | | | | | |
| | 1 968.331.022.00 | Z Hinterachslenker rechts | Z rear wishbone right | x | | | | | |
| | 1 *968.331.514.00 | Hinterachslenker | rear wishbone | | | | | | |
| | 1 *944.331.726.50 | Buchse | bushing | x | | | | | |
| | 2 *968.331.725.00 | Buchse | bushing | x | | | | | |
| | 1 *968.331.727.00 | Scheibe | Washer | x | | | | | |
| | 1 *900.042.012.01 | Sicherungsring DIN 472 47x1,75 | Circlip DIN 472 47x1.75 | x | | | | | |
| | 1 *956.331.725.00 | Unibal | Unibal | x | | | | | |
| | 1 968.331.015.00 | Z Querrohr vollst. | Cross ear complete | x | | | | | |
| | 1 *968.331.045.00 | Z Querrohr (aus 944.331.045.04) | Z cross tube (from 944.331.045.04) | x | | | | | Translation not quite complete |
| | 4 *968.331.529.00 | Huelse | | x | | | | | Translation not quite complete |
| | 4 *999.052.201.00 | Rillenkugellager 45x68x12 | Deep groove ball bearings 45x68x12 | x | | | | | |
| | 2 *968.333.013.00 | Z Stellhebel (aus 944.333.013.00) | Z lever (from 944.333.013.00) | x | | | | | |
| | 1 *968.331.659.00 | Lagerkoerper (aus 944.331.659.00) | Bearing body (from 944.331.659.00) | x | | | | | |
| | 1 *968.331.660.00 | Lagerkoerper (aus 944.331.660.00) | Bearing body (from 944.331.660.00) | x | | | | | |
| | 4 *968.331.531.00 | Buechse | bushing | x | | | | | |
| | | 332 Achswellen | 332 Axleshaft | | | | | | |
| | 1 951.332.038.16 | Antriebswelle li. 968 turbo S | Driveshaft left 968 turbo S | x | x | x | x | x | |
| | 1 951.332.038.19 | Antriebswelle re. 968 turbo S | Driveshaft right 968 turbo S | x | x | x | x | x | |
| | 12 900.067.123.01 | Schrauben M10 x 50 (v.928) | Socket Screw 10 x 50 For Plate On Drive Shaft | | x | x | x | x | |
| | 6 911.332.191.00 | Unterlegschieben (v. 928) | CV Axle Bolt Lock Plate for 911, 912, 928, and 964 | | x | x | x | x | |
| | 2 999.076.046.02 | 6 Kt.-Mutter M22 | COUNTERNUT M22 | x | | | | | 997-331-531-9A |
| | 2 999.090.008.02 | Kontermutter M22 | AXLE SHAFT ASSEMBLY LOCK NUT | x | | | | | 999-090-010-01 |
| | | 333 Federung hinten | 333 Rear suspension | | | | | | |
| | 2 968.333.032.00 | Stosssdaempfer | shock absorber | x | | | | | |
| | 2 968.333.032.01 | Stosssdaempfer H1 | shock absorber H1 | x | | | | | |
| | 2 968.333.032.02 | Stosssdaempfer H2 | shock absorber H2 | x | | | | | |
| | 2 968.333.065.00 | Z Stabigeaenge | | x | Z | x | Z | Z | Need Translation |
| | 2 951.333.531.32 | Schraubenfeder | coil spring | x | x | | x | x | |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|--|--|---|---|----|----|----|----|--|
| 2 968.333.541.00 | Zwischenring oben | Intermediate ring above | x | | x | | | | |
| 2 968.333.531.00 | Schraubenfeder ERS 100-60-240 | Coil spring ERS 100-60-240 | x | | x | | | | |
| 2 968.333.531.01 | Schraubenfeder ERS 100-60-300 | Coil spring ERS 100-60-300 | x | | ww | | | | |
| 2 968.333.545.00 | Zwischenring (993.343.545.70) | Intermediate ring (993.343.545.70) | x | | x | | | | |
| 2 968.333.543.00 | Hilfsfeder ERS 40-60-40 | Auxiliary spring ERS 40-60-40 | x | | x | | | | |
| 2 956.343.515.31 | Nutmutter | locknut | x | | x | | | | |
| 1 951.333.083.31 | Lagerbock f. Strebe links | Hinge plate f. Strut left | x | | x | | | | |
| 1 951.333.084.31 | Lagerbock f. Strebe rechts | Hinge plate f. Strut right | x | | x | | | | |
| 2 951.333.088.31 | Stuetzlager | SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNT | x | | x | | | | |
| 2 968.333.611.00 | Abstandshuelse Stosssdaempfer oben innen | shock absorber spacer top inside | x | | x | | | | |
| 2 968.333.611.01 | Abstandshuelse Stosssdaempfer oben aussen | shock absorber spacer top outside | x | | x | | | | |
| 2 968.333.612.00 | Abstandshuelse Stosssdaempfer unten innen | shock absorber spacer bottom inside | x | | x | | | | |
| 2 968.333.612.01 | Abstandshuelse Stosssdaempfer unten aussen | shock absorber spacer bottom outside | x | | x | | | | |
| 1 951.333.701.34 | Stabilisator h. Cup 21mm | Stabilizer h. 21mm Cup | x | | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| 4 968.333.792.00 | Lagergummi h. 21mm | Rubber Bushing h. 21mm | x | | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| 1 944.333.115.00 | Drehstab d=23,5 li | Torsion bar d = 23.5 left | | x | x | | x | x | |
| 1 944.333.116.00 | Drehstab d=23,5 re | Torsion bar d = 23.5 right | | x | x | | x | x | |
| 1 311.511.115.D | Drehstab d=22 li (von 924) | Torsion bar d=22 left (from 924) | x | | x | | | | |
| 1 311.511.116.D | Drehstab d=22 re (von 924) | Torsion bar d=22 right (from 924) | x | | x | | | | |
| 2 999.053.042.08 | Radlager | Bearing | x | | x | | | | |
| | 351 Bremse vorn | | | | | | | | |
| 1 928.351.423.12 | Bremssattel VA links rot | Brake caliper front left red | x | | x | | x | x | |
| 1 928.351.424.12 | Bremssattel VA rechts rot | Brake caliper front right red | x | | x | | x | x | |
| 1 928.351.423.13 | Bremssattel VA links rot | Brake caliper front left red | x | | x | | | | |
| 1 928.351.424.13 | Bremssattel VA rechts rot | Brake caliper front right red | x | | x | | | | |
| 4 928.351.940.02 | Bremsbelag 928 GTS | Brake Pad 928 GTS | | | x | x | x | x | |
| 4 965.351.096.00 | Schwingungsdaempfer | BRAKE DAMPER PLATE | | | x | x | x | x | |
| 4 964.351.096.01 | Schwingungsdaempfer | BRAKE DAMPER PLATE | | | x | x | x | x | |
| 2 964.612.368.00 | Verschleisskontakt | wear contact | x | | x | | x | x | |
| 4 965.351.940.90 | Bremsbelag VA Pagid RS 4/4 (orange) | Brake Pad VA Pagid RS4 / 4 (orange) | x | | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| 4 965.351.950.70 | Bremsbelag VA Pagid RS 9 (gelb) | Brake Pad VA Pagid RS9 (yellow) | x | | | | ww | | |
| 4 964.352.930.90 | Bremsbelag HA Pagid RS 4/4 (orange) | Brake Pad HA Pagid RS4 / 4 (orange) | x | | | | x | | |
| 4 965.352.940.70 | Bremsbelag HA Pagid RS 9 (gelb) | Brake Pad HA Pagid RS9 (yellow) | x | | | | ww | | |
| 1 965.351.045.00 | Bremsscheibe VA links | BRAKE ROTOR -left | x | | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 965.351.046.00 | Bremsscheibe VA rechts | BRAKE ROTOR -right | x | | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 951.351.085.30 | Z Abdeckbech links (aus 951.351.085.03) | Z Cover to the left (from 951.351.085.03) | x | | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 951.351.086.30 | Z Abdeckbech rechts (aus 951.351.086.03) | Z Cover to the right (from 951.351.086.03) | x | | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 951.351.085.31 | Z Abdeckbech links m. Bremsbel. | Z Cover left m. Brake pads. | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| 1 951.351.086.31 | Z Abdeckbech rechts m. Bremsbel. | Z Cover right m. Brake pads. | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| 1 *968.351.311.00 | Stutzen f. Bremsbelueftung links | Piece f. Brake cooling left | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| 1 *968.351.312.00 | Stutzen f. Bremsbelueftung rechts | Piece f. Brake cooling right | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| 1 *968.351.411.00 | Aussenblech | outer panel | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| 1 *968.351.413.00 | Innenblech | inner panel | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| 1 *968.351.415.00 | Kappe oben | cover above | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| 1 *968.351.417.00 | Kappe unten | cover below | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| 1 *968.351.419.00 | Rohr fuer Schlauchkrummer | Pipe for Elbows | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| 1 968.504.389.00 | Bremsluftschacht li. | Brake duct left | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| 1 968.504.390.00 | Bremsluftschacht re. | Brake duct right | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| 2 999.181.365.40 | Schlauch f. Bremsluftschacht | Hose f. Brake duct | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | |
| | 352 Bremse hinten | 352 Rear brake | | | | | | | |
| 2 951.352.421/2.12 | Bremssattel HA li/re rot | Caliper HA left / right red | x | | x | x | x | x | |
| | 355 Bremshydraulik | 355 brake hydraulic | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.355.011.00 | Hauptbremszylinder | Master cylinder | x | | x | | | | |
| 1 951.355.023.02 | Z-Abdeckung | BRAKE COVER | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 968.355.023.00 | Z Abdeckung (aus 951.355.023.02) | BRAKE COVER (from 951.355.023.02) | x | | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 356 Kraftstoffleitungen | 356 fuel lines | | | | | | | |
| 1 951.356.027.13 | Kraftstoffleitung Ruecklauf | Fuel line return | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 951.356.029.02 | Kraftstoffleitung Druckseite | Fuel line pressure side | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| | 361 Rader | 361 wheels | | | | | | | |
| 4 965.361.032.01 | Radzierdeckel poliert turbo | Wheel cover polished turbo | x | | x | x | x | x | |
| 2 965.361.136.00 | Reifen 235/40 ZR 18 Dunlop SP 8000 | Tires 235/40 ZR 18 Dunlop SP 8000 | x | | x | | x | x | |
| 2 965.362.136.01 | Felge 8J x 18 ET 52 Speedline | Rim 8J x 18 ET 52 Speedline | x | | x | | x | x | |
| 2 965.362.136.02 | Flege 9,5J x 18 ET 57 | Rim 9,5J x 18 ET 57 | x | | | | x | | |
| 2 965.361.140.00 | Reifen 265/35 ZR 18 Dunlop SP 8000 | Tires 265/35 ZR 18 Dunlop SP 8000 | x | | x | | x | x | |
| 4 999.980.086.P0 | Reifen 265/645 R 18 Pirelli W5 | Tires 265/645 R 18 Pirelli W5 | x | | | | x | | |
| 2 965.362.140.01 | Flege 10J x 18 ET 61 Speedline | Rim 10J x 18 ET 61 Speedline | x | | x | | x | x | |
| 2 965.362.140.02 | Flege 11J x 18 ET 62 | Rim 11J x 18 ET 62 | x | | | | x | | |
| 2 901.352.413.00 | Distanzscheibe 7mm | Spacer 7mm | x | | Z | x | Z | Z | |
| | 4. Hebelwerk: | 4. Hand lever system, pedal cluster | | | | | | | |
| | 423 Betatigung | 423 operating (controls) | | | | | | | |
| 1 951.423.023.03 | Gaszug | ACCELERATOR CABLE | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 951.423.091.11 | Kupplungsleitung | clutch line | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 951.423.189.01 | Kupplungsschlauch | CLUTCH HOSE | | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 911.423.193.00 | Halter f. Kupplungsschlauch | Holder for Clutch Hose | | x | x | x | x | x | |

| | | | | | | | |
|----------------------|-------------------------------------|---|---|----|----|----|----|
| 1 968.424.075.00 | 424 AuBenschaltung | Z shift knob | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 *968.424.120.00 | Z Schaltknopf | Shift Knob Cap chrome (944.424.120.00) | x | x | x | x | |
| | 5.Karosserie | Body | | | | | |
| 1 968.500.101.00 | 500 Rohbau | 500 body | | | | | |
| | Z Rohkarosse 968 turbo S | Z body shell 968 turbo S | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 968.501.213.00 | 501 Kastenrohbau | 501 bodyshell | | | | | |
| 1 968.501.543.00 | Konsole Batterie | battery console | x | | | | |
| 1 968.501.601.00 | Halter Not-aus Schalter | Holder emergency stop switch | x | | | | |
| 1 968.501.807.01 | Halter Signalhorn | Holder Signal horn | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 *968.501.801.00 | Z Domstrebe | Z strut bar | x | Z | x | Z | Z |
| 1 *968.501.802.00 | Konsolen f. Domstrebe links | Bracket for strut bar left | x | Z | x | Z | Z |
| | Konsolen f. Domstrebe rechts | Bracket for strut bar right | x | Z | x | Z | Z |
| 1 968.502.051.00 | 502 Rohbau Vorderwagen | 502 bodyshell front end | | | | | |
| 1 968.502.511.00 | Z- Abschlussteil vorn | Z- front closing panel | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.502.512.00 | Halter LLK links | Holder intercooler left | x | x | x | x | x |
| 2 968.502.515.00 | Halter LLK rechts | Holder intercooler right | x | x | x | x | x |
| | Halter LLK unten | Holder intercooler below | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.504.321.00 | 504 Montageteile Motorraum | 504 Mounts engine compartment | | | | | |
| 1 968.504.387.00 | Luftfuehrung Kuehler 968 turbo S | Air guide for intercooler 968 turbo S | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.504.388.00 | Bremsluftspoiler li. | Brake spoiler left | x | Z | x | Z | Z |
| 2 968.504.501.00 | Bremsluftspoiler re. | Brake spoiler right | x | Z | x | Z | Z |
| 2 968.504.557.00 | Halter Wasserkuehler | Holder Radiator | x | x | x | x | x |
| 2 968.504.561.00 | Konsole f. Deckelschloss | Console for Cover lock | x | x | | x | x |
| | Widerlager f. Konsole Deckelschloss | Abutment f. Console lid lock | x | x | | x | x |
| 1 968.505.008.00 | 505 Montagerteile vorn | 505 mounting parts front | | | | | |
| 1 *968.505.010.00 | Z Traeger vorn komplett | Z front Carrier complete | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.505.305.00 | Z Traeger vorn | Z forward carrier | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.505.306.00 | Luftfuehrung LLK Oberteil | Air distribution intercooler top | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.505.339.00 | Luftfuehrung LLK Unterteil | Air distribution intercooler bottom | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.505.071.00 | Dichtung f. LLK | Seal for intercooler | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.505.075.00 | Frontspoiler | front spoiler | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 964.505.103.00 fff | Bugteil Unterteil 968 turbo S | Front apron lettering 968 turbo S | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.505.113.01 fff | Abdeckung Abschleppoeese | towing cover | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.505.113.02 fff | PU Teil vorn | Polyurethane Part front | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.505.507.00 | PU Teil vorn o. Querleiste | Polyurethane part of o. Crosspiece | x | ww | ww | ww | ww |
| 1 968.505.553.00 | PU Teil vorn m. Schacht | Polyurethane Part front with shaft | x | ww | ww | ww | ww |
| 1 968.505.554.00 | Waermedaemmung Verkleidung hinten | Thermal insulation panel, rear | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.505.911.00 | Blende f. Bremsbelueftung li | Aperture for Brake ventilation left | x | ww | ww | ww | ww |
| | Blende f. Bremsbelueftung re | Aperture for Brake ventilation right | x | ww | ww | ww | ww |
| | Drahtseil f. Bef. Frontspoiler | Wire rope for front Spoiler mount | x | Z | x | Z | Z |
| | 511 Motordeckel | 511 Engine Cover | | | | | |
| 1 968.511.005.00 | Z Deckel vorn | Z lid front | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *944.511.005.13 | Deckel | cover | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.511.305.00 | Z Naca links | Z Naca left | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968511.306.00 | Z Naca rechts | Z Naca right | x | x | x | x | x |
| 2 *968.511.105.00 | Verstaerkungsblech | reinforcement plate | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.511.005.01 | Z Deckel vorn | Z lid front | x | ww | ww | ww | ww |
| 1 *968.511.005.13 | Deckel | cover | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.511.305.00 | Z Naca links | Z Naca left | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.511.306.00 | Z Naca rechts | Z Naca right | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.511.407.00 | Einsatz f. Motorraumbelueftung | Use for Engine compartment ventilation | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.511.409.00 | Luftfuehrung | air duct | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.511.411.00 | Spoiler Deckel vorn | Spoiler front cover | x | x | x | x | x |
| 2 *968.511.105.00 | Verstaerkungsblech | reinforcement plate | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.511.017.00 | Z Deckelzug vorn 968 turbo S | Z lid pull of 968 turbo S | x | x | | x | x |
| 1 968.511.027.00 | Z Verbindungszug vorn | Z connecting pull forward | x | x | | x | x |
| 1 968.511.051.00 | Z Deckelschloss Oberteil re. | Z hood catch top right | x | x | | x | x |
| 1 911.511.052.01 | Motordeckelschloss re. | Hood latch right | x | x | | x | x |
| 1 968.511.331.00 | Z Aufnahme Bodenzug li. | Z release/opening bowden cable pull left | x | x | | x | x |
| 1 968.511.332.00 | Z Aufnahme Bodenzug re. | Z release/opening bowden cable pull right | x | x | | x | x |
| 1 968.511.431.00 | Aufnahme Fanghaken | Receiving hook | x | x | | x | x |
| 2 968.511.503.00 | Distanzplatte 1mm | Spacer plate 1mm | x | x | | x | x |
| 2 968.511.503.01 | Distanzplatte 2mm | Spacer plate 2mm | x | x | | x | x |
| 1 968.512.141.00 fff | 512 Heckdeckel | 512 rear lid | | | | | |
| 1 *968.512.401.00 | Z Heckspoiler Oberteil | Z spoiler top part | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.512.407.00 | Mittelteil | midsection | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.512.408.00 | Wange li. | left upright (cheek?) | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.512.511.00 | Wange re. | right upright (cheek?) | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.512.512.00 | Platte f. Wange li. | end plate for left upright | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.512.513.00 | Platte f. Wange re. | end plate for right upright | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.512.514.00 | Platte f. Mittelteil li. | end plate for middle section left | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 *968.512.514.00 | Platte f. Mittelteil re. | end plate for middle section right | x | x | x | x | x |
| 2 900.067.351.07 | Innensechskantschraube M5x8 | Allen screw M5x8 | x | x | x | x | x |

as seen on RS #2, mounted from

HOOD #1

for front latch upper mount

HOOD #2

from short hood 911

safety catch std 968 (mount on left)

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|--|---|---|----|----|----|----|----|
| 8 900.249.047.07 | Senkschr. M6x12 dacr. Besch. | Countersunk M6x12 dichromate coated | x | | x | x | x | x | x |
| 2 900.067.351.07 | Linsenschr. M5x8 | Lense screw M5x8 | | x | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 968.512.501.00 | Mittelteil lang | midsection long | x | | ww | ww | ww | ww | ww |
| 2 999.590.032.02 | Verschluss Heckklappe | tailgate latch | x | | | | | x | |
| 2 959.542.115.01 3dl | 542 Montageteile Turen | 542 Mounts doors | | | | | | | |
| | Fensterkurbel | window crank | x | | | | | x | |
| | 551 Konsolen | 551 Brackets | | | | | | | |
| 1 944.551.049.01 | Z Konsole Steuergeraete | Z console control Computers | | | x | x | x | x | x |
| | 552 Schalttafel | 552 dashboard | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.552.085.00 | Z Schalttafel (aus 944.552.085.02 nw8) | Z dashboard (from 944.552.085.02 NW8) | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 968.552.351.00 | Abdeckung Mittelkonsole | Cover center console | x | | | | | x | |
| | 555 Verkleidung innen | 555 trim inside | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.555.123.00 | Fondgepaeckklappe | Hand luggage flap | x | | x | | | x | x |
| 2 *901.552.822.00 | Knopf | RELEASE CABLE KNOB | | x | | | | x | x |
| 2 968.555.321.00 | Anschlag Fondgepaeckklappe | Stop hand luggage flap | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 944.555.043.00 1dr | Abdeckung Klangpaket links | DOOR POCKET- left | | x | | | | x | x |
| 1 944.555.044.00 1dr | Abdeckung Klangpaket rechts | DOOR POCKET- right | | x | | | | x | x |
| 1 944.555.017.04 qd4 | Tuerverkleidung links vollst. | Door Panel- left | | | x | x | x | x | x |
| 1 944.555.018.04 qd4 | Tuerverkleidung rechts vollst. | Door Panel- right | | | x | x | x | x | x |
| 2 968.555.057.00 01c | Fensterkurbel verchromt | WINDOW CRANK- chromed | x | | | | | x | x |
| | 556 Warmedammungen | 556 insulation | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.556.071.00 | Waermedaemmung Bypasskat | Thermal insulation wasetgate catalyst | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 951.556.075.00 | Waermedaemmung Stirnwand links | Thermal insulation bulkhead left | | x | | | | x | x |
| 1 944.556.077.00 | Waermedaemmung Tunnel vorn | Thermal insulation tunnel front | | x | | | | x | x |
| | 559 Schriftzuge | 559 logos | | | | | | | |
| 1 965.559.037.00 | Schriftzug turbo S | Lettering turbo S | x | | | | | x | x |
| 2 965.559.037.01 | Schriftzug turbo RS | Lettering turbo RS | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 965.559.037.02 | Aufkleber turbo S | Sticker turbo S | x | | | | | x | x |
| | 572 Heizung | 572 Heating | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.572.015.00 | Geblaese | Fan | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 968.572.017.00 | Z Heizung (aus 944.572.017.00) | Z Heating (from 944.572.017.00) | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 *968.572.281.00 | Verschlusskappe links | Air vent left | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 *968.572.282.00 | Verschlusskappe rechts | Air vent right | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 *968.572.283.00 | Verschlusskappe unten li. | Air vent lower left | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 *968.572.284.00 | Verschlusskappe unten re. | Air vent lower right | x | | | | | x | |
| | 573 Klimaanlage | 573 Air Conditioning | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.573.091.00 | Kuehlmittelleitung | Refrigerant line | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 968.573.093.00 | Kuehlmittelleitung | Refrigerant line | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 968.573.095.00 | Kuehlmittelleitung | Refrigerant line | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 911.652.921.00 | Heizung | heating | x | | | | | x | x |
| | 701 Schilder | 701 signs | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.701.102.00 | Typschild | nameplate | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 968.701.287.00 | Reifendruckschild | Tire pressure plate | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 968.701.501.00 | Aufkleber Domstrebe | Sticker strut bar | x | | | | | Z | x |
| | 722 Sicherheitseinrichtungen | 722 safety devices | | | | | | | |
| 1 964.722.015.00 | Feuerloeschanlage | Fire Extinguishing system | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 968.722.102.00 | Abschlepphaken vo. | Tow hooks front | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 968.722.102.01 | Abschlepphaken hi. | Tow hooks rear | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 964.722.125.00 | Zug Innenraum | interior pull | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 968.722.125.00 | Zug aussen | outside pull | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 968.722.113.00 | Konsole Feuerloeschanlage | Console Fire Extinguishing system | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 968.722.135.00 | Loeschrohr Innenraum | Extinguishing tube interior | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 968.722.137.00 | Loeschrohr Motorraum | Extinguishing tube engine compartment | x | | | | | x | |
| | 731 Aussenspiegel | 731 Mirrors | | | | | | | |
| 1 968.731.017.00 fff | Z Aussenspiegel li | Z Exterior Mirror left | x | | | | | x | |
| 1 968.731.018.00 fff | Z Aussenspiegel re | Z Exterior Mirror right | x | | | | | x | |
| 2 968.731.811.00 | Platte f. Aussenspiegel | Plate for Exterior Mirror | x | | | | | x | |
| | 9. Elektrik | 9. Electrical | | | | | | | |
| 4 999.170.179.90 | 602 Zuendung wie 951, bis auf: | 602 ignition as 951, except for: | | | | | | | |
| | Zuendkerze WR 5 DC 225 BOSCH (aus 944 S2) | Sparkplug WR 5 DC 225 BOSCH (from 944 S2) | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 944.603.109.00 | 603 Drehstromgenerator wie 968 Serie, bis auf: | 603 alternator as 968 series, except for: | | | | | | | |
| | Drehstromgenerator -M573 (aus 968 CS) | Alternator -M573 (from 968 CS) | | | x | | | x | x |
| | 604 Starter und Kabelstraenge 968 Serie, bis auf: | 604 Starter and Cable Assemblies 968 series, except for: | | | | | | | |
| 1 951.604.101.00 | Starter 1,4 kW | Starter 1.4 kW | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 N.040.281.1 | 6Kt.-Schraube M 10x45 8.8 | HEXAGON-HEAD SCREW M 10x45 8.8 | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 900.067.283.02 | Schraube M12x35 | SCREW 12 X 35 | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 N.011.531.5 | Scheibe B12 | Washer M12 | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 951.604.043.00 | Abschirmblech | shield | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 951.604.454.01 | Abschirmblech | shield | x | | | | | x | x |
| 2 N.011.524.7 | Scheibe 6,4 | Washer 6.4 | x | | | | | x | x |
| | 606 Sensorik | 606 sensors | | | | | | | |
| 1 911.606.108.00 | Totpunktmarkengeber | CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 944.606.115.00 | Impulsgeber | SPEED SENSOR | x | | | | | x | x |
| 1 951.606.135.00 | Lambda Sonde | OXYGEN SENSOR | x | | | | | x | x |

Translation not 100%;

| | | | | | | | | |
|------------------|---|--|---|---|---|----|---|------------------------------------|
| 1 928.606.144.00 | Klopfsensor | KNOCK SENSOR | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 951.606.213.30 | Klammer fuer Drosselklappenpotentiometer | Clamp for throttle potentiometer | x | x | x | x | x | |
| | 607 Leitungsstrang Motor | 607 engine wiring harness | | | | | | |
| 1 951.607.029.30 | Leistungsstr. Anl. Drehstromgen. O. Klima | | x | x | x | x | x | Need Translation |
| 1 951.607.029.31 | Leistungsstr. Anl. Drehstromgen. m. Klima | | x | x | x | x | x | Need Translation |
| 1 951.607.021.30 | DME Kabelstrang (aus 951.607.012.07) (TAB 901.163.03) | DME harness (from 951.607.012.07) (TAB 901.163.03) | x | x | x | x | x | |
| | 609 Zundleitungen | 609 ignition | | | | | | |
| 1 944.609.017.01 | Zuendleitung | Ignition coil wire | x | x | x | x | x | |
| | 610 Zentralelektrik | 610 Central electrics | | | | | | |
| 1 944.610.221.04 | Bestueckungskarte ZE | INDICATION STICKER [in German] (for relay box lid) | x | x | x | x | x | English label for same era part 94 |
| | 611 Batterie | 611 battery | | | | | | |
| 1 964.611.173.70 | Batterie | battery | x | x | | | | |
| 1 964.611.799.00 | Masseband | ground strap | x | x | | | | |
| | 612 Leitungsstrang Karosserie | 612 wiring harness Body | | | | | | |
| 1 968.612.027.00 | Leistungsstrang Batterie Starter | Wiring harness starter battery | x | x | | | | |
| 1 968.612.060.61 | Fahrgastraumkabelstrang o. Alarm (968.099.612.00) | Passenger compartment harness without Alarm (968.099.612.00) | x | x | x | x | | |
| 1 968.612.060.62 | Fahrgastraumkabelstrang m. Alarm (968.099.612.01) | Passenger compartment harness with Alarm (968.099.612.01) | x | | | | x | |
| 1 968.612.008.12 | Bugkabelstrang (968.099.612.02) | Nose harness (968.099.612.02) | x | x | x | x | x | Translation not 100%; nose? Fron |
| 1 968.612.008.13 | Bugkabelstrang Japan (968.099.612.03) | Nose harness Japan (968.099.612.03) | x | | | | | Translation not 100%; nose? Fron |
| 1 968.612.033.02 | Tuerkabelstrang li. (968.099.612.04) | Door Harness left (968.099.612.04) | x | x | x | | | |
| 1 968.612.033.03 | Tuerkabelstrang li. m. Alarm (968.099.612.05) | Door Harness left with Alarm (968.099.612.05) | x | | | | x | |
| 1 968.612.034.02 | Tuerkabelstrang re. (968.099.612.06) | Door Harness right (968.099.612.06) | x | x | x | | | |
| 1 968.612.034.03 | Tuerkabelstrang re. m. Alarm (968.099.612.07) | Door Harness right with Alarm (968.099.612.07) | x | | | | x | |
| 2 964.612.368.00 | Bremsbelagverschleisskabel | Brake pad wear cable | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 968.612.633.00 | Kabelstrang Heizung | Harness Heating | x | x | | | | |
| 1 944.612.927.00 | Not-Aus Schalter | Emergency switch | x | x | | | | |
| | 615 Relais | 615 relay | | | | | | |
| 1 944.615.115.00 | Schaltgeraet A/C | Switchgear A / C | x | x | | x | x | |
| | 618 Steuergeraete | 618 control units | | | | | | |
| 1 951.618.113.30 | Kr. Steuergeraet (aus 951.618.113.09) | KLR Control unit (from 951.618.113.09) | x | x | | x | x | |
| 1 951.618.113.31 | Kr. Steuergeraet (aus 951.618.113.09) | KLR Control unit (from 951.618.113.09) | x | | | x | | |
| 1 968.618.118.00 | ABS - Steuergeraet | ABS - Control unit | x | | | ww | | |
| 1 951.618.121.30 | Steuergeraet DME (aus 951.618.121.10) | Control unit DME (from 951.618.121.10) | x | x | | x | x | |
| 1 951.618.121.31 | Steuergeraet DME (aus 951.618.121.10) | Control unit DME (from 951.618.121.10) | x | | | x | | |
| 1 951.618.149.00 | Relais ATL Wapu | Relay aux. Water pump | x | x | x | x | x | |
| 1 945.618.152.00 | Konsole Alarmsteuergeraet | Bracket for Alarm Control unit | | x | x | x | x | |
| | 620 Kraftstoffpumpe | 620 Fuel Pump | | | | | | |
| 1 964.620.104.00 | Benzinpumpe | fuel pump | x | x | x | x | x | |
| | 641 Instrumente | 641 instruments | | | | | | |
| 1 968.641.311.00 | Kombiinstrument | instrument cluster | x | x | x | x | x | |

ded additionally)

› bearing sleeve

IG
IG

like washer...PN is for a bolt

like washer...PN is for a bolt

bumper to front lower spoiler

ft)

4.610.231.04

it of body?
it of body?

Bill of 968 turbo S

These are only the specific parts not in the standard car

SO=Special parts

951=944 Turbo Serie

968=968 CS serie

x=Parts valid

ww=Either

Z=Accessories

03.13.95 ERF

09.11.16 AKF